ADMINISTRATOR OATH



Come for the beauty, Stay for the lifestyle

24 July 2019

"I, Christian Zahra of Trentham, swear by Almighty God that I will undertake the duties of the office of Administrator in the best interests of the people in the municipal district of South Gippsland Shire Council, and faithfully and impartially carry out the functions, powers, authorities and discretions vested in me, under the Local Government Act 1989, or any other Act, to the best of my skill and judgment."

Administrators Name: Christian Zahra

Signature:	C.J. Juliu	24 July 2019
Oigilature.	NIII -	24 duly 2010
Witnessed at the me:	e South Gippsland Shire Council Chambers, this	24 July 2019 before
Acting CEO Bry	an Sword	
Signature:	Rysz-el.	_
CODE OF C	CONDUCT	
•	e that I have read the Councillor Code of Conduc Council adopted on 22 February 2017 and decla	
Administrator Na	ame: Christian Zahra.	24 July 2019
Signature:	C.T. Jelu	_ 24 July 2019
Witnessed at the me:	e South Gippsland Shire Council Chambers, this	24 July 2019 before
Acting CEO Bry	an Sword	
Signature:	Rydrel	

ADMINISTRATOR OATH



Come for the beauty. Stay for the lifestyle

duties of the office of Administrator in the best interests of the people in the carry out the functions, powers, municipal district of South Gippsland Shire Council, and faithfully and impartially "I, Christian Zahra of Trentham, swear by Almighty God that I will undertake the Local Government Act 1989, or any other Act, to the best of my skill and judgment." authorities and discretions vested in me, under the

Signature: Ryse C	Acting CEO Bryan Sword	Witnessed at the South Gippsland Shire Council Chambers, this 24 July 2019 beforme:	Signature: Multure:	Administrators Name: Christian Zahra
		y 2019 befor	24 July 2019	24 July 2019

CODE OF CONDUCT

by this Code." "I hereby declare Gippsland Shire Council adopted on 22 February 2017 and declare that I will abide that I have read the Councillor Code of Conduct for South

Signature: Administrator Name: 24 July 2019 24 July 2019

Witnessed at the South Gippsland Shire Council Chambers, this 24 July 2019 before

Acting CEO Bryan Sword

Signature